employee's daily r'ate of pay for each day of unused accumulated sick pay accruals based upon the

average annual regular rate of compensation received during the last year of his/her employment
prior to the effective date of his/her retirement provided however that no lump sum supplemental

compensation payment shall exceed fifteen thousand ($15,000.00) dollars.

The compensation shall be paid in accordance with the State rules then applying

7.10 Leave for Death or Serious Illness in Immediate Family
At the time of a death of an immediate family member, up to three (3) consecutive work days off
with pay will be granted to employees provided they are scheduled to work those days, and

[...]

The Charge Nurse Differential shall be one dollar and seventy-five cents ($1.75) per hour

10.05 Tuition Refund / Remission:
(A) The University will reimburse all Full Time bargaining unit members one hundred (100%) per

cent of tuition costs, up to a maximum of three thousand one hundred and twenty dollars ($3,120)

annually for courses completed in an accepted School of Nursing with a grade of "C" or better.

The University will reimburse all Pafi Time bargaining unit members (excluding per diems) fifty
(50%) per cent of tuition costs, up to a maximum of fifteen hundred and sixty dollars ($1,560)

[...]

annually for courses completed in an accepted School of Nursing with a grade of "C" or better.

The University will reimburse one hundred per cent (100%) of tuition costs annually for courses

completed with a grade of "C" or better at a UMDNJ School of Nursing, up to a maximum of
seven thousand two hundred and eighty dollars ($7,280) for Full Time employees, and three

thousand six hundred dollars and forty ($3,640) for Part Time employees.

A bargaining unit member cannot be reimbursed simultaneously for non-UMDNJ School of
Nursing courses as well as for UMDNJ School of Nursing collrses.